FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

07-20-2001



Docket No.: AGFA2-3249

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02					
Tab settings → → ▼	101783		V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: F				ppy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Hofmuth Anton Pirmann		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AGFA-GEVAERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
AI F	1/10/15	,			2
0//	IN /	Internal Addres	SS:		6 m
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				/9020
3. Nature of conveyance:					80
★ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address	D-51373 Level	rkusen, Germany	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	· wg. squist			
Other		City:		_ State: Z	IP:
Execution Date: July 4, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es) att	tached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s).	1/9/17	129	,	
		the execution data) of the Annilostic	on is: Talla 4 oo	ω 1
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,			on is: <u>July 4, 20</u>	.Λ1
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)		
_					
07/16/2001 EHAILE1 00000007 09902039					
02 FC:581 40.00 OP)				
<u>, </u>	ノ				
`	Additional numbers attach	hed? 🗌 Yes 🕻	X No		
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number	of applications a	nd patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Customer No. 5409 - John A. N	Merecki	7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS		M Enclosed		insufficiency shou	uld be
		1		to deposit accour	nt
		Authorize			
Street Address: 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201		8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
		19-0513			
City: Latham Stat	e: NY ZIP: 12110	-			
Uily. Datham State	···	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		antion in twee and a	orrect and any a	nttached copy is a	true copy
To the best of my knowledge and be-	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and t	onou and any c)
of the original document.	1/21	mere	شل	7/10	101
John A. Merecki - Reg. No. 35,812	——— —	Signature		Date	
Name of Person Signing	of pages including caver s		and document:	H-N-	
I otal number	or pages moracing and				

REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 07/10/2001

ASSIGNMENT

Joint

	mann, respectively have made a certain new and
useful invention as set forth in an application for United day of for "Apparatus and Met	hod for Developing a Photographic Emulsion
Carrier" filed on Under Seria	
assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said seria	I number and filing date when ascertained;
AND WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT AKTIEN Germany, of D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany, is desirout the United States in and to said invention and in and to which may be obtained for said invention;	
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable contransfer and set over unto said AGFA-GEVAERT, its leentire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whe for Letters Patent and in and to any or all divisional, confiled for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventations and the granted on the foregoing application;	ether joint or sole disclosed in said application ntinuation or reissue applications that may be
UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do here execute and writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting time upon request, without further or additional considers such additional assignments and other writings and do such assistance in making application for and obtaining origing Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcement of such applications or patents, by giving testimous such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;	g with these presents, and that we will, at any cration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional acts as said assignee may deem nent of this grant, and render all necessary nal, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters forcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a my in any proceedings or transactions involving ary statements and other affidavits, it being
And we request the Commissioner for Patents t which may be issued for said inventions to said AGFA-or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and States in and to the invention covered thereby.	(iEVAER) its legal representatives, successors
	Anton Pirmann
Walter Hofmuth	Date: 4. J. 1
Date: 4. 7.07	Date: 1(4. 7.

PATENT REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0802